111000 105035

(Requestor's Name)
(Àddress)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



000211765810

09/06/11--01008--015 **125.00

TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

T. HAMPTON SEP 1 4 2011

EXAMINER

TO: Registration Section

Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: DLS Holdings, LLC

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Edward W. Wood KING & WOOD, P.A. 3653 Cagney Drive, Suite 202 Tallahassee, FL 32309 E-mail address (to be used for future annual report notification): edwood@kwlaw.us

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Edward W. Wood at (850) 580-7711

Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee

MAILING ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

RECEIVED

11 SEP 13 PM 4:00

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

September 7, 2011

EDWARD W WOOD KING & WOOD PA 3653 CAGNEY DR - STE 202 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32309

SUBJECT: DLS HOLDINGS, LLC Ref. Number: W11000046249

We have received your document for DLS HOLDINGS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. The name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity is not available for the assumption or use by another entity until 120 days after the effective date of dissolution unless the dissolved business entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, stating that they have no intention of revoking the dissolution, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton
Regulatory Specialist II
Registration/Qualification Section

Letter Number: 211A00020777

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DLS VENTURES, LLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is DLS Ventures, LLC, ("company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 2434 Dundee Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

Mailing Address: 2434 Dundee Drive Tallahassee, Florida 32308

ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

King & Wood, P.A. 3653 Cagney Drive, Suite 202 Tallahassee, Florida 32309

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

King & Wood, P.A.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGERS OR MANAGING MEMBERS

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

"MGR" = Manager

"MGMR" = Managing Member

MGR

Diana McKeown 2434 Dundee Drive

Tallahassee, Florida 32308

MGR

William E. Spencer 3222 Sharer Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32312

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Diana McKeown
Typed or printed name of signee

K:\Spencers\DLS Holdings LLC\Articles of Organization (LLC).wpd